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APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square

200 Brady St Wednesday, December 6, 2023

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0126/2023 ALAIN BOCK 

PIN 73503 0209, Parcel 53094 SEC SES SRO, Survey Plan 53R-16413 Part(s) 2 and 3, Lot(s) 
Part 18, Subdivision M-459, Lot Part 1, Concession 3, Township of Hanmer, 61 Colette Street,  
Hanmer, [2010­100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)] 

For relief from Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, as amended, for approval of 
an existing single family dwelling on the subject property providing a minimum rear yard setback 
of 5.97m, where a minimum 7.5m setback is required. 

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION A146/98 (2 NOV 98) AND 
CONSENT APPLICATION B93/98 (26 OCT 98) 

Ward: 6

A0127/2023 JENNIFER DOWDALL 

PIN 73507 1423, Parcel 12418 SEC SES, Survey Plan 53R-14192 Part(s) except 5, Lot Part 12, 
Concession 5, Township of Capreol, 40 Onwatin Lake Road East, Hanmer, [2010­100Z, RS(Rural 
Shoreline)] 

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1 , Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2, 4.41.3 and 
4.41.4 and Part 9, Section 9.3, Table 9.3 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the 
City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit existing sunroom additions on the single family 
dwelling providing, firstly, a high water mark setback of 12.0m for sunroom addition #1, and 
21.1m for sunroom addition #2, where no person shall erect any residential building or other 
accessory structure closer than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or river, secondly, to 
permit sunroom addition #1 to be 12.0m setback from the high water mark of a lake, where only 
the accessory structures as set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, 
waterlines and heat pump loops are permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area 
permitted to be cleared of natural vegetation in Section 4.41.3 and thirdly, a minimum easterly 
interior side yard setback of 1.17m with eaves encroaching 0.2m into the proposed 1.17m 
easterly interior side yard setback, where 3.0m is required, and where eaves may encroach 0.6m 
into the required interior side yard but not closer than 0.6m to the lot line. 

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A66/84 (22 MAY 84) AND 
A311/77 (19 SEP 77) 

Ward: 6

A0128/2023 ANDREW INCH 

PIN 73589 0346, Parcel 18278 SEC SES, Lot(s) Part 280, Subdivision M-99, Lot Part 7, 
Concession 2, Township of McKim, 723 St. Clair Street, Sudbury, [2010­100Z, R2-3(Low Density 
Residential Two)] 

For relief from Part 5, Section 5.5.3 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of 
Greater Sudbury, as amended, to allow the existing triplex providing zero (0) parking spaces, 
where three (3) parking spaces are required. 

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A136/86 (21 JUL 86) AND 
A577/68 (14 FEB 68) 

Ward: 1
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THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF OCTOBER 12, 2023 TO AFFORD THE 
APPLICANTS THE OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS OPEN LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS.

A0114/2023 1039512 ONTARIO LTD.

"REVISED"

Ward: 1 PIN 73587 0349, Parcel 23076 SEC SES, Survey Plan 53R-13123 Part(s) 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 
14 and 15, Lot(s) 186, 187 and 188, Subdivision M-133, Lot Part 9, Concession 2, Township of 
McKim, 0 Ronald Avenue, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R2-3 (Low Density Residential Two)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.6 c) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-
law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, in order to construct an approximate 415 sq.m. 
dwelling with attached garage on the subject property providing firstly, a maximum garage width 
of 74% of the lot frontage, where a maximum garage width of 50% is permitted facing a front lot 
line.

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2023 



DocuSIgn Envelope ID: 40EF5D2C-1224-f9S1-BASF-A4246809C2B3

YES NO

City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA

NO

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Office Use Ohly 
2023.01.01

S.P.P. AREA

©Sudbury
www.gnntcfsudbury.ca ✓

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE yES

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Alain Bock . Email: 
Mailing Address: @1 Colette Street, Hanmer Home Phone: 

Business Phone:
Clty; Sudbury Postal Code: p3p ^2 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: Brianne Powell Email: 
Mailing Address:1 James Street South Home Phone:
61 Colette Street, Hanmer, Ontario PSP 1K2 business Rhone: 

Hamilton Postal code: [_gp 4R5 Fax Phone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Computershare Trust Company of Canada
Mailing Address: Sth Floor, 100 University Avenue
qty: TorontQi Qntar.o posta| Code. M5J 2Y1

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5 (Low Densit

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

Allow rear yard depth of 5.97m minimum 7.5m 5.97m approx. 1.5m

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
The badtyard of the pf opeff/ doe? not comp.'y wifr Zoning By-Law 2010-1002, The rear yard setback cn the survey pt trades 5,S7m in depth where 7.5t h the tnln-nujtn requjfcfflent 
Therefore, a minor variance is tequjcd far minimum rear yard depth.

b) Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes Q No If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
A&wfar approximate deficiency of Um to the rear yard depth, wttch cunendy measures at 5.97m.
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73503-0209(LT)_____________________________Township: Hanmer __________Ontario___________

Lot No.: 1______________ Concession No.: 3_____________ Parcel(s): 53094__________________________________
Subdivision Plan No.: M459_____________ Lot: 18________Reference Plan No,: 53R16413 Part(s): 2,3______
Municipal Address orStreet(s): 61 Colette Street, Hanmer, Ontario P3P 1K2

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 2023/ 01 /27

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 27.432 (m) Depth 22.805 (m) Area 520.068 (m2) Width of Street 20.1168 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings:
Ground Floor Area: ___

KJh/H.n

Existing dwelling (house) 
----------- / 2.(mJ 48.774

Garage
(n?)

Gross Floor Area: 106.795 (m*) 48.774 (m*)
No. of storeys: 1 1
Width: 12.802 (m) 6.4008 (m)
Length: 8.8392 (m) 7.6200 (m)
Height: 4.8768 (m) 3.8100 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines). Existing Dwelling (house)
Front: 8,016 (m)

Garage

20.726 (m)

Kear; 5.974 (m) 1.8 (m)

S'1361 13.898 (m; 1.8 (m)
aide: 131 (m) 21.031 (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system 
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system 
Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

 
a 
0 

 
 
 
 
 

Provincial Highway O
Municipal Road

Maintained Yearly E
Maintained Seasonal 

Right-of-way 
Water 

If access is by water only, provide parking 
and docking facilities to be used.

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
1999

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/they have continued.

Use(s): Residential Length of time: 23 years 

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 1 and 16afage

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes g No

If “yes", how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: ResMent5al
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[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE______________________________________ PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission?  Yes Q No

If "yes”, indicate the application numbers):  
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13? OYes H No

If “yes’, indicate application numbers) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P,13, orits predecessors?  Yes S No

If ‘Yes', indicate application numbers) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
H Yes ONa

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. Loca{ed in ttie Nickle District

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

l/We, Alain Bock(please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as PCL 53094 SEC SES SRO; PT LT 18 PL M459
HANMER PT 2 & 3 53R16413; SfT LT134202_______________________________________________________________________________________

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, In accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on die City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize BrianPC Powell (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our ov/n, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf. 11/8/2023

Dated this  day of  , 20  
C-OeeuSlsn«d'Byj „. .. z---- DocuSfjned by:

  
(witness) signature of Ownerfs^or^d^nihg Officer or Authorized Agent
Nicole Pellizzari

Print Name:

‘I have authority to bind the Corporation
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

Alain Bock.  (ptease print all names),

the registered ownerfs) or authorized agent of the property described as pcL 53094 SEC SES SRO" PT LT 18 PL M459

HAMMER PT2 & 3 53R16413; S/TLT134202________________________________________________________________

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

11/8/2023

Dated this
  

FCE2C430F8DWM._

DatuSlsntd by:

Commissioner of Oaths
Nicole Pellizzari

signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer £r Authorized Agent 
(*where a Corporation)

Print Name:  
‘I have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Dale of Receipt: SlO\J 1*1 j23Hearing Date: C/cjS Received By:^ < An kr'r 'fc/'l

Zoning Designation: Resubmission: DYes ^No

Previous File Numbers): Oy
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:

(bcicna/1w (oct %)
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@SudBury property search request
vww^enudbury.a/ JAN 1 U 2023 (Residential)

BUILDING SERVICES
. SECTION

To: Property Research, Building Services 
City of Greater Sudbury 
200 Brady Street, PO Box 6000, Stn A 
Sudbury, ON P3A5P3

Telephone No.:
Fax No.:
Email:

705-674-4455, Ext. 4273 
705-675-1075
donna.walll@greatersudbury.ca

From: Poulson Law Closing Date: 01/17/2023
125 Durham Street Submission Date: 01/10/2023
Sudbury ONP3E3M9 _ nie: 221057/Bock

Contact Person: Stacey Present Owner: Ronson
Telephone No.: R<^l Number: >Si3cn \~lr> ,<>(■??
Fax No.: Year Built _ia35?_
E-Mail: _____

$145.00 FEB PAYABLE TO THE CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
Two updates are permitted wtthln one year frwn date of original search without chargo, A sorvlco charge of 535.00 will apply to any farther 
updates. A new request Is required after one year. Twentyxmo butfnws days are requited to procw this search.

(TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT)

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS OF PROPERTY TO BE SEARCHED: 61 Colette St Hanmer

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel No.: 53094 Township: .fUnmar Cone,: Lol: |

Registered Plan No.: M459 f^Lct: _13_ Reference Plan No.; 53R16413 Partfs): 2,3

CURRENT USE: »
What is the current use of the building? SFD
How many residential units are currently tn use? 
How many commercial units are currently in use?  

Unknown  
N/A_____
N/A_____

(FOR OFFICE USE)

CURRENT USE:

Does the current use align with Building Services Records? Yes \/
No Unknown

SURVEY PLAN SUSMTTTEO: YES Date of Survey: ______________________ NO

Are there any outstandlftfl orders under the Ontario Building Code Act? Yes  
. petelsAttedierV

1. Are there any orders prohibiting occupancy of building? Yes ~
(Detats Attzowi) t

2. Are there any outstanding tickets under the Ontario Building Code Act?Yes
(Det»XsAlfatfnM)

No tz Unknown.

No Unknown

No Unknown

A0i^/2M3



3. Building Permits Issued:

1-K.c,
bto"________ __ —Completlon Dale; --------- 

N0,:^Q5^ Descriptfont-p,^^^ , Completion Date:
No.: Description: ------ ----------- Completion Date;  
No-:  Description: Completion Date:  
No-:  Description: ~ Completion Dale: ------ -

N0J Description: Completion Date: ~~
N°" Description: Completion Date:   

Applicable Zoning By-law Numbers and Effective Dales:

58-104 Aug. 25. 1958 

62-192 Feb. 28.1963 

64-6 Mar. 3.1964 

60-124 Doc. 29,1969 

76-327 Dec. 22. 1976

83-300 July 13,1983 

63-301 July 11.1984 

83-302 Feb. 25.1967 

83303 Mar. 12,1986 

83-3040 9.1987

95-500Z July 12,1995 

2001-24ZJan. 1,2001 

2001-25ZJan. 1,2001 

2010-100Z Sept 29.2010

3. Pie property is zoned: R, -g f <■ C

Designated Flood Plain: Yes  No_\/ Flood Plain  Hood Fringe

(For further Ittfyrmot/ott coaioct Coasorratkxi Authority at 706-6746249/

PROJFCTRESSARCH clerk DATE

5. Does the location ol .tlie structure(s) comply with current zoning regulations?

Yes.-------- No_y__ Unknown  Committee of Adjustment Decision
•>- onouwia I''VC uih-r-zv?- ow. <r:qm<n

6. Is location 6T the sttuclurefs) legal existing? Yes  No V Unknown. O cj_ \ 5

7. Is location of the stnicture(s) legal non-ramplylng? Yes_____  No_____ Unknown N\ift. fer-seftaek,

8. Is location oflhesiructurefs) in a vulnerable area? Yes \/ No Unknown *Bas«lcx\

(For furtharJnfymrt'an contact WterWastewaterat 705&74-445S, ext 3SQ0) Oc5C'

9. Have development charges been deferred? Yes  No 1/ Unknown  cU&d.
‘f /'r'i

IS fc •“ ** Mvmulon sutmted. It does nor nOutfe posvbfc Occupancy SaM3oSl^fi''‘iu<t)
vWaOons. Wetare attempted to be as accurate as possible in providing the above teformatfon but can assunw no liaMsy for to ccnectnes® Tt^ Crfo 
of GreaterSutorty shal) not bo prevented from UMng any rcqulredacUonif hformollon Is fodheomteg Starting buying or zorVng WracliwK exist.



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73503-0209, 
Parcel 53094 SEC SES SRO, 
Part Lot 18, Plan M-459, Part 2 & 3, 

Plan 53R-16413, Part Lot 1, 
Concession 3, Township of Hanmer, 
61 Colette Street, Hanmer, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 
MNR

A0126/2023
Date: 2023 11 16
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■■ w- Greater iGrandt^j^uaDury
^i^ijrpiT1 wwv.greatersudhury.cu ✓

Box 5000, Station TV, 200 Brady Street 
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

Office Use Only 
2023.01.01 <

S.P.P. AREA > 
YES__ _  NO 'S

City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA /

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE YES____NO

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Jennifer Dowdall_________________________________ Email: 
Mailing Address: 40 Qnwatin Lake Road_______________________________Home Phone: 

gusjness phone;

City: Hanmer Postal Code: P3P 1J4 Fax phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: N/A Email:

Mailing Address: Home Phone:
Business Phone:

City: Postal Code: Pax Rhone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subj'ect lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Royal Bank of Canada

Mailing Address: s-hq Highway 69 n unit 3.

City: Hanmer, ON Postal Code: pspocs

4) Current Official Plan designation: Rural Current Zoning By-law designation: Rural Shoreline

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five 
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 

be in metric.

c) Description of Proposal:
Two existing enclosed sunroom additions (one in rear yard and one in Easlinteriof side yard) -r'AC.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

Existing enclosed sunroom setback from highwater 30 m 12m 18m
Existing enclosed sunroom in shoreline buffer area Not permitted Permitted

Existing addition #2 setback from highwater 30m 21.1m 8.9m

Existing addition #2 interior sideyard (East) 3.0m 1.17m 1.83m

es +1 a ov^
i) Is there an eave encroachment? . fa Yes  No

t ^57- s )' 6>!0x O r
If 'Yes', size of eaves: (m)

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

Size ol lot - narrow lot and as such causes setback issues (by-law states minimum lot frontage of 45,0m. however ioi is approx 16m wide)

Homa Is legal non complying within 30 m setback of waterbody.



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73507-1423 Township: Capreol
Lot No.: 12 Concession No.: 5 Parcel(s): 12418 SES

Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s):

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. April, 2012 ___ 

8) Dimensions of land affected.

2 
Frontage 15,2(m) Depth 78.9 (m) Area 1,199,28 (m ) Width of Street 20.12 (m)

Particulars of all buildings:
Ground Floor Area:

Gross Floor Area:

Existing

Please saa attached schedule^ _____

(nT)

Proposed
(m*)

(nT)

No. of storeys:
Width: (m) (m)

Length: (m) (m)

Height: (m) (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines). 
Front:

Existing
Please see attached schedulelni)__________

Proposed
(m)

Rear: (m) (m)

Side: (m) (m)

Side: (m) (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly 0

Individual Well H Maintained Seasonal
Communal Well Right-of-way
Individual Septic System Water
Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

Dwelling 1980 Garage 1984 Shed 2000 Sunrooms (2) 2018 (to be legalised)

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential /single family dwelling Length of time: 4g years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?,

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes g No

If “yes", how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: Residen6al/singie tony dwellings



PPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? B Yes  No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s): A0311/1977, A0066/1984, A0069/2020 (deferred then not pursued)

or, describe briefly, fourth MV not available from city archive _____________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13?  Yes Q No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes B No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s)j

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?

 Yes B No

If "yes”, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
i/we, Jennifer Dowdall(piease print an 
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as PIN 73507-1423, Part of Lot 12, Con.5, Twp. Capreol, 

Municipal #40 Onwatin lake Road________________________________________________________________ _________________ ________________
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

9) appoint and authorize N/A (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

, 20 

signature bf Owher(^) orlsigning Officer or Authorized Agent

(he Corporation

Print Name:I 

'I have authority’
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PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, Jennifer Dowdall(please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as P|N 73507.1423, Part of Lot 12, Con.5, Twp. Capreol,

Municipal #40 Onwatin lake Road 

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 

same force and effect as if made under oath.

day of

Rare lizabeth Pisfeau, a Commissioner for taking 
Affidavits in and/or the Courts of Ontario, while within

 istrlct of Sudbury and while appointed
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

Commissioner of

the Territo

•I have authority to bind the Corporation

• Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 

corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: | 4/^Hearing Pete: hp/
Zoning Designation: DC I Resubmission:  Yes '^No 

Previous File Number(s): bpJ&aJ_________
Previous Hearing Date:

Received By: .3 -P; n

(s>cf /do ~ Df'Pe frerl /Expired 
A j cu f dd s/m)  

....... ...........



Schedule to Application by Jennifer Dowdall - 40 Onwatin Lake Road, Hanmer, PSP 1J4 

9) Particulars of all buildings and 10) Location of all buildings:

Existing

Dwelling:
Ground floor area: 149 m2 
Gross floor area: 223 m2 
No. of storeys: 2 
Width: +/- 7.4m 
Length: +/- 21.0m 
Height: +/- 9-lm

Garage
Ground floor area: 23.25 m2
No. of storeys: 1
Width: +/- 3.75m
Length: +/- 6.2m
Height: +/- 3.2m

Shed
Ground floor area: 4m2 
No. of storeys: 1 
Width: +/- 2.16m
Length: +/- l-8m
Height: +/- 2.6m

Front: 45.85m
Rear: iSSPn |V\
East Side: 3.81m
West Side: 3.63m

Front: 10m
East Side: +/- 7.69m
West Side: +/- 3.8m

i .”1

>>West Side: +/- 1.32m

Relief for existing enclosed sunroom #1: "
Ground floor area: 18.76 m2 '
Gross floor area: 37.52m2
No. of storeys: 1 with walk out below with same dimensions as top
Width: 5.24m
Length: 3.58m
Height: 5.4m

Front: N/A
Rear: 12.0m
East Side: 5.5m
West Side: 4.5m

Relieffor existing addition #2 — '
Ground floor area: 15.93m2 '
No. of storeys: 1
Width: 2.73m
Length: 5.90m
Height: 3.52m

Front: 52.0m
Rear: 21.1m
East Side: 1.17m
West Side: N/A



11/13/23, 6:04 PM Mail - Jen Dowdall - Outlook

https://outlookJive.eom/mail/0/inbox/id/AQMkADAwATEyMDM3LTRjMmMtZTI0YS0wMAItMDAKAEYAAAOtNly7whB%2BRaehSvxA8QEFBwCVTbQA... 1/1



11/13/23, 6:06 PM Mail - Jen Dowdall - Outlook

https://outlook.live.eom/mail/0/inbox/id/AQMkADAwATEyMDM3LTRjMmMtZTI0YS0wMAItMDAKAEYAAAOtNly7whB%2BRaehSvxA8QEFBwCVTbQA... 1/1



11/13/23, 6:02 PM Mail - Jen Dowdall - Outlook

https://outlook.live.eom/mail/0/inbox/id/AQMkADAwATEyMDM3LTRjMmMtZTI0YS0wMAItMDAKAEYAAAOtNly7whB%2BRaehSvxA8QEFBwCVTbQA... 2/3



3/23/23, 11:01AM

Go gleMaps

https://www.google.com/maps/<^•46.6840521 ,-80.9431958,70m/(l<Ua~!3in 111 c3

Google Maps

i/i



To Whom it May Concern:

We the undersigned area residents have reviewed the Application for Minor Variance submitted by 
Jennifer Dowdall on November 14,2023 to be heard by the committee on December 6,2023 to seek 
relief from the by-laws for two existing additions (one in rear yard at the lake and one on East interior 
side yard) yard at #40 Onwatin Lake Road, being part of Lot 12, Con. 5, Capreol Township, City of 
Greater Sudbury and are not opposed to the application:

Name

Otonq S'task'vK



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73507-1423,
Parcel 12418 SEC SES, Part Lot 12, Concession 5, 
except Part 5, Plan 53R-14192, Township of Capreol 
40 Onwatin Lake Road East, Hanmer, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS
MNR

A0127/2023
Date: 2023 11 16
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^SSudBufy
ww.greatensudbury.ca <

Box 5000, Station 'A’, 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury ndca reg. area
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE yES-----N°Z

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

S.P.P. AREA

YES NO

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1)

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent:__________A/lA7>/ci M /Q Email: Sg
Mailing Address: z ‘VI SFzL-Xy- Home Phon/:

7 business pnone: 7
Clty: Postal code:, z[-r7 Pax Phone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): //A Email: 

Mailing Address: f Home P
—r 1 Busines

Postal Codeip^^ 4^ ^ax Phone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five 
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Marne: h^7\/C_
Mailing Address: /pgcj .. ________________
Clty: ' Postal Code: ’

z
4) Current Official Plan designation: I Current Zoning By-law designation:

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

(?></ [lV. Il > 5't 7 1

b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes B"flo If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

c) Descf|Ption°(Proposal: yehaf- Ha-
z, V'-e/A.<47c. j c

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

h/w is noc\<z.



[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): Township:
Lot No.i ’'J Concession No.: 7 Parcel(s): fg
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: y Reference Plan No.: Part(s):
Municipal Address or Street(s): ' ^2^ ___jri Cfa _ S-keaf:----------------

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. n (^7 .................................................................

8)

Width of Street (m)

Dimensions of lan^jtffected.

Frontage M Depthj^^/Zstn1) Area (m2)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing
Ground Floor Area: 47gAk7L
Gross Floor Area: t—AL.2- (m*)
No. of storeys:
Width: (m)
Length: i Si .. 3 0 >^1 (m)
Height: (m) w

Proposed
— (m2)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines).
Front: [

Existing
Z-H (m)

Proposed
(m)

Rear: (m) (m)
Side: M i.z£ (m) (m)
Side: 1.(6 (m) (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system 
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system 
Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road

Maintained Yearly
Maintained Seasonal

Right-of-way
Water

If access is by water only, provide 
and docking facilities to be used.

62^

&•

marking

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

_____________ m3_______ ____
13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Length of time: 30 /ego

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? ______________________________________________

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? GshVes □ No

If "yes", how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties:

2013



[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE3C>F4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? O Yes

If "yes", indicate the application numbers): __ ______________________________
or, describe briefly, __ ____________________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13?  Yes IjTMo

If "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes Eri'lo

If‘Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes iJ-No

If "yes”, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.;

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
We,__ ___________________ /cl cT-y.____________________________

names), the registered ownerfs) of the property described as 

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

£
sase print ail

__________

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) In accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent
g) appoint and authorize T4.lCoGi- (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

*l have authority to bind the Corporation



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We'_ (mJa : ______ (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as

in the City of Greater Sudbury: 

7^,s' ■

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated lhls [ dav °f•20 3 5

Karen Elizabeth Pi u, a Commissioner for taking 
Affidavits I for the Courts of Ontario, while within
the Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed 
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

Commissioner oj
■ ■_________________________________

signature of Owner(s)'dr Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
(‘where a Corporation)

Print Name: )
41 have authority to bind the CorporaUon

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: jjpj Hearing Date: f)ec,>U/<53 Received By:

Zoning Designation:^^ _ Resubmission: DYes ‘^JNo

Previous File Numbers):
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73589-0346,
Parcel 18278 SEC SES, Part Lot 280, Plan M-99, 
Part Lot 7, Concession 2, Township of McKim, 
723 St. Clair Street, Sudbury, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS
MNR

A0128/2023
Date: 2023 11 21



PLOT PLAN

PART OF LOT 280 
REGISTERED PLAN M-99

#723 ST CLAIR STREET 
SCALE 1 : 150 METRIC 
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Faxpnone:

3)

4)

(m)Is tiiera an eave encroachment?b)

c)

0

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES .MAY B.E'INCLUDED. IFJMECESSARY.

IS.P.P.AREA.

S____ ;NOJ

Namesand mailing addresses ofany mortgagees, holders of charges orotherencunibrahces. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any Individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage,etc.on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).. : :

If 'Yes’, see of eaves:

Description of Proposal: _ 2^ ggduayM (JO > TH
----fiJEtfiAMep. Ttft-rU lfl-fig'

Amp--Afpucgp sics- ya-ad
Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply wltn the provisions of the Zoning By-low: a/ ft-fLtfjp&j ton*

^]U-~K)ar gZr
THfrr IE~ RgG^iflE£.------------------------------

Nome:
Mailing Address:
City:

Difference

City of Greater Sudbury Indcareg area 

 

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE o-Np2^

APPUCATON FEE: '$1a180X0 (includes $28D.0ti legal notice fee) 
^£yt^^^,i;25,H?,GERC)WS:$3S7*QD (incudes $&0.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CHY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personafl infbnnation on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 cJMS. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this Information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals, to acco ndance with Section 1.0.1 of the PJannmg A£trRS.C. 1990 infonnahon and material 
required to be provided to a murncipalrty or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) Ttitiund2r:an‘2dLcrebyappnesto-theCorTunitteeoFAdjUStmentofthaCiiyofGreateTSudbuiyunderSection45
■ ofthaPlannTngArtRS.p.1^0,dPl.13:fbri^^Mdesc^i^mteaRpJ^^5^1heBy4aw,asamerideci.

Registered Qwner(s): 
MalllngAddre^: -Sca^TH ~ ; Home P

C"-y SoEbufl-y fymbK-iQ eosBicoae:

Postal Code:

CL'iTCntOffid3lPlandesfgnation^- t̂Y,ci4v-^—( CumentZbning By-law designation:

a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning Bylaw forwhfch the application fc being made. (If more than five 
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To

2) If the application will be represented by someone qtherthan the registered owners) and/or the application is 
preparedandsubmiftedbysomeoneqtherthan1heregisteredowner(s),please

Nnin\pf Agunb xA/tWiuO KAKe-nf^ Smail:

NojeFuriteS^XqeiwiS&requ^E, S cdrnmunication win be serrttottie-agent. 

Sox 5000. Station W, 200 Brady Sreet 
Sudbury ON P3A5I?3

. TcL (70S) 671-2489. Ext 43734346

. fax (70S) 673-2200

By-law Requirement Proposed

5~0%
,<g.
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7)

(m)

■What type of access to the land?

-12) Date(s) of^onstructiop of-al) buildings and structures on the subject land A

I,

ss

IAPPUCATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE
PAGE 2 OF 4

n

 

 
D

Ws**-1

F®’-

Provincial Highway
MunttipalRoad

Maintained Yearly
Maintained Seasonal

Rlght-oFway
Water

If access Is by water only, provide parking 
and docking facilities to be used.

Area2.fl /<p.7 t1"2) Width of SVeet

^Proposed

W -2 ~
(m) ~

------- (mJ------------

 (m2)

 fiffT

 /8.2.B ~^T
 Z8,2fi  <g.

wjSf/S^ss10^Locaborrof-aIl:bulIdingsandsinicturesononproposedfor;ftes&b|ect-)ands.-(speafy.distancesfroniside,.Tearandto:>nt,: 
‘W-Ad>?U«jDtrmes) •' Edsbng * - „ Proposed

/ ' Front _______________________________ M /^,2?____  
j1 tSv-v i, , Rear ' Z. (mJ (mj~

'l J^Mu^rfpallycwned&operatedprpedWer^ystern
li'r'' trV’V'K ^4'/'>11 Wunfapailyowrjed&operatedsanfeiy Sewage system

S' i. >’? 'f'i L j\ * V J-ate a

,'f.; -ssa
11 ,/,,/ln^Mdual^epficSysteip ,<

i ' u ( ^muneJ-SepUcSystem ,
 

I' . ________ -
/' 7 / ,

b,1' > .^jMstorguse^ 
 

7" ‘ ' * ‘r,S .. A

ir'-i j ’ i ’"4''1' '!> 1 "*? I' •-------------------- 3. «tV > w'^ ' f Af I, f _

'7'''’ J «)AProposed use(s)of toesubject property.'■ 1 Z ' <*\ i/*

V -J »’-•.■ «. ‘ 1 ^gue
'777 t '* 1? , c , T7.7 7

15) What is the nUmbePofrfwellfng pgrts ontoe)rroper^ ‘ ‘ \ ---------- —

7 77, £x«^T/X)6r uses sT fe^T»e5 -

_ jm)
<m) , ____ _  ,

.6) Legal Description (include any abutting property replstered under lhe same ownership).

£-'ts):--------- --------------------------- Township: // f -fc ( M

.LotNo-'____ Concession No.: ParceKsy,
SubdivisionPfenNo.: Lotf^^-ReferencePlanNoJ.cW,?fPartfsX/,4.7 Zd-X-

JStonjcipa1 Address or Stroetts): ...^ O X- :  Z7__

Datgcfacouisaonofr.ub|ec;iand- /)/yoxj/^7?.7-ecL.'V l<?g-3 ' : \ -:
Dimensions of Jand affected 

Frontage (m) pepih (m)

1 1 ®) (Particulars of all buildings
1 'Ground Floor Area 

GrassHoorArea 
No of-storeys: 

f Width'
' - Length:



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
' variance/penrussion? DYes XNo

If “yes’, indicate the application number(s): _ ______________________ _____
or, describe briefly, .

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990C.P.13? DYes jj.No

If “yes’, indicate application numberfs) and status ofapplication(s):  . 

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? QYes JijfNo

If‘Yes’, indicate application numbers) and status of application(s)£

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes J^No

If "yes“, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

l/We.\ folease print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as  

m the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) . acknowledge that personal information collected on this form Is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O.

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknov/ledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.0.1990, cP.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application ("Supporting Documentation*) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on tiie City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and In staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or tn part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize  (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/ouragent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
Med to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this 

;ss)\ I C. signature of Owners) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

day of

Print Name:

’I have authority to bind the Corporation



PAGE 4 OF 4[application for minor variance

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION 

w/e.  I __________(please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as <9 'TS •

in the City of Greater Sudbury: •

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and lAve make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it Is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this day of .20 2-3

sthsCommissioner
KjrtnUtobtthHgeSu, a Commbsloncr for taHng 
.Affidavits Irferiw the Courts of Ontario, vrhBeMftfyn 
thcTenlKffMl District of Sudbury and while appointed 
as a DeputjACJerkfcrtheOy of Greater  Sudbury.

signature of Owners) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
(•where a Corporation)

Print Name:
’I have authority to bind the Corporation

• Where the owner is a firm orcorpcration, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt^j: I'^riearing Date: { Z'X Received By: O <F) |/r'r’7''

Zoning Designation: ' L? Q Resubmission:  Yes  Nd /

Previous File Numbers): f ..
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: No»z it’/

J !



Luigi Tarini
2130 South Bay Road
Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 6H7

October 5, 2023

Sarah Pinkerton
Consent Official/Secretary Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment
Planning Services
City of Greater Sudbury

Greetings Ms. Pinkerton,

This letter is to further request and substantiate the grant of Variances for 0 Ronald Avenue, Greater 
Sudbury. The Variance requests are minor in nature.

As you know, my intention is to build a family home that fits within the Sudbury's community of 
Gatchell, an area that is next to my former business and my childhood family home. 1 look forward to 
personally occupying this residence in a familiar neighborhood community, next to family as I embark on 
my retirement years.

The pictures included below may help to explain the request for said Variances.

View south from back yard-open land, light industrial zoning.

poimiiozs



BELOW: View west from planned back yard - showing abutment to existing rock outcrop beyond is "Dynamic Earth"



BELOW: View east from planned back yard-showing abutment to existing residential out-buildings

BELOW: View north from planned front of residence yard-showing across the street residence

PtOIHlwS



BELOW: Current view of what is planned to be the new home property

I thank you for your care and consideration in this matter and I look forward to hearing from you.

Respectfully Submitted,

Luigi Tarini

ftoiiq|-zoz3
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MegaGarageHomes.com
Clayton Coombs Realtorti), GRI, SRS, MRP ta&gaGaragejioiiies.coni

HOME PHOENIX MAP GARAGE SPACES LOCATION FEATURES SELLERS BUYERS

ABOUT ME CONTACT ME

RV Garage Dimensions Cheat Sheet
Are you looking to build or purchase an RV garage but you’re not sure what 
size is right? This will give you the basic understanding of RV sizes & things 
to think about to help you make a decision.

How large should the building be?

The general rule when building any type of garage, be it for a regular 
vehicle or a recreational vehicle, is that bigger is always better.

If you have limited space to build, the key is finding the balance between a 
generous enough size to accommodate your current RV, as well as room to 
grow in case you decide to upgrade to a larger RV in the future. Your 
smaller motor home may be an adequate size for now, but once you start 
to really enjoy the benefits of a transportable vacation home, upgrading to 
a larger luxury model may be a future option.

Remember— rarely does one ever complain about having too much 
storage space - our advice is always build as large as you can afford.

To begin determining the recommended size for your garage, you will need 
to first determine the clearance height, length and width of your RV.

ft - J.



-A Class A Motorhome, the largest and most luxurious of all RVs, has an 

average height of 10 feet, and can range from 21 to 45 feet in length. This RV 

typically requires a garage with a clearance height of at least 14 feet, and 45 

to 50 feet in length depending on how much additional storage you wish to 

have.

- A Class B Camper Van has an average height of eight feet, and can range 

from 16 to 21 feet in length. This RV typically requires garage with a 

clearance height of at least 12 feet, and 25 to 30 feet in length.

-A Class C Motorhome, which has a distinctive cab-over bunk, has an 

average height of about 10 feet, and can range from 21 to 35 feet in length. 

This RV typically requires garage with a clearance height of at least 14 feet, 

and 40 to 45 feet in length.

- Most RVs range between 8 and 8 ¥2 feet in width, and require at least 10 

feet for comfortable maneuverability around the vehicle inside the garage.

To determine the width of your RV garage, take into account the width of 

your RV as well as space to open the doors of the vehicle. Consider 

additional width space if your RV has slide outs that you wish to extend 

while the vehicle is parked in the garage.

Source: https://www.buildingsguide.com/building-applications/residential- 
steel-buildings/rv-garages/

A0114/2023



CLASS A MOTORHOME
Class A RVs are constructed entirely on a specially designed motor vehicle chassis. They are large, spacious, and generally have residential-sized kitchens, large 
living areas, separate bedrooms, and large bathrooms. Another advantage is that a Class A can easily tow another vehicle behind it.



Q. ®
liii"’’*8- ....* iSgg||g

From The Road Tips & Lifestyle Explore RVs How to Buy Plan a Trip

CLASS B MOTORHOME
Class B motorhomes, also known as camper vans, feature all the conveniences of a furnished motorhome but are compact enough to make driving one as easy 
as your regular van or SUV.



Tips & Lifestyle Explore RVs Howto Buy Plan a TripFrom The Road

CLASS C MOTORHOME
Class C Motorhomes are easily recognizable by the over-the-cab area that is often an optional sleeping area. This type of RV is built on an automotive van frame 
with a wider body section attached to the original cab. Amenities are similar to those in conventional motorhomes with large kitchens, spacious living areas, 
large bathrooms, and a separate bedroom.

i 'Ji,dimiiij; :

GET OUR NEWSLETTER
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Garden River Truss Company Inc.
177 Hwy. 17B, Garden River, Ontario P6A 6Z1 • w w w .grtruss.cont • Tel:       

A0114/2023



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73587-0349,
Parcel 23076 SEC SES, Lots 186, 187 and 188, 
Plan M-133, Parts 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15, 
Plan 53R-13123, Part Lot 9, Concession 2, 
Township of McKim, 0 Ronald Avenue, Sudbury, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 
NDCA

A0114/2023
Date: 2023 09 22



 

PART 16

PART 14

PART 13

LOT 189
jriveway

LOT 188

LOT 18/

• •L0T-T86.

no-oz’.w (Meas). 99.00'• (so.iam)

SETBACK UNC

I! partHIi §
LANE

PART 1PART if PAHT 4’ PART 2PART 3PART 5

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 169LOT 170LOT 171LOT 172LOT 173LOT 175

TYP. (MIN.) SETBACKS:LEGEND:

DENOTES 
DENOTES 
DENOTES 
DENOTES 
DENOTES 
DENOTES 
DENOTED 
DENOTED 
DENOTES 
DENOTES

SIB 
SSIB 
ws 
FD 
PL 
MEAS

NOT TO SCALE
IRON BAR
STANDARD IRON BAR
SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR
WOOD STAKE
FOUND
PLANTED
MEASURED
MONUMENT PLANTED
MONUMENT FOUND

FRONT = 19.69- (6.0m)
REAR = 24.6T (75m)
SIDE (1 STOREY) = 3.94’ (1.2m)
SIDE (2 STOREY) = 5.9T (1.8m)
SIDE (3 STOREY) = 7.87' (2.4m)
CORNER SIDE = 14.76' (4.5m)
HEIGHT (MAX.) - 36.01’ (11.0m)

covtraa

pnoposto 2 STontr swrax- 
fauily tmtuiNC. woao nwMto 
ON AN INSULATO CONOttlt FORU FOUNOA'nON

S| pa7RT

SETBACK UNC

PART 12

ACCESS-TO -REAR -YARD'
SXW (05.53m)

PART 10

DISTRICT OF SUDBURY 
CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY 
TOWNSHIP OF McKIM 
LOT 9 / CON 2 
PARCEL 49604 
LOT #186 to 188 of RP 53M-133 
PARTS 4, 6, 7, 10 to 15 of RP 53R-13123 
ZONING - R2-3 
Mun. No. -______ QUINN STREET
FRONTAGE = 73.71' (22.47m) 
LOT AREA = 22,092.43ft2 (2,052.45m2) 
LOT COVERAGE = 3,442.33ft2 (319.80m2) 

LOT COVERAGE (MAX.)
40% = 8,836.97ft2 (800.98m2)

B6.00' (20.12m) —

PART 20

■t I

•V-. 5
5 r '•"7 ^4M. •. s

•w •R

I 30M (t.lm)| (HIN.) OETDACK
1

REFERENCE DRAWING(S):

REGISTERED PLAN 53R-13123
REGISTERED PLAN M-133

4 RemeW-





PR
IN

TI
NG

 O
N 

TT
 S

IZ
E-

24
-

/XO)m/2£2/S
StfeAdn H



ftO IIH/^023 
Sketch S



FtWUArtYK.aa

DWO.NO:
e of 10

DWG. No.

A04

/^O^H/^ozS

CAOrlLC NO-- 
A0B-302MO4
CADPtOT RATIO:

UAKCo.LrvAaanM







zovl



10



EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

8

(ntx.) WTM tor action nMt TO M

tfTtCTIVC R-aO^I AaatriDLT
r.j' mwj stuck

r-IECHANICAU CMVAC) HEATINC, » YpjTILLATION

®r-1FG. ‘CULTURED STONE* VENEER

EXTERIOR STRIP FOOTINC.S SIZES
> rnxtroacioi c (m.6 uritt

0FRAI1EP CATHEDRAL ROOF l» R-31

wmjaTio hcx

u (n»L> MWW.T m

bLut'oC . »■ (AT

- tFFtCTIVI H-2AJ ASBEHaLT

7zw (m; oaa. noor wi»-wo
O-M.) ««kk, ch rvrx A1MIU> ACAJHST CCHHOOII rM (*w.) AMULT TtLT roa suyo that m a

* I.) cocoon

(•BARRIER FREE DESIGN IN BATHROOMS?

PECKS ANP LANDINGS
INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES

ROOF VENTING 1/300
8

ROOF SLOPE-PITCH t OVERHANG (See Elevations? <g>EXP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY « R-35.5I

’SLHr’ccucxrrt
FUMUAiTru. ^oa

SOUND BARRIER HALL

0IN-FLOOR RAPIANT HEATING
DWG. No.

D01

ECDECCQI

NOTES

AM-aEMoi 
CAD PLOT RATIO:

FOUNDATION ASSEMBLIES
0EXT, FOUNPATION wall

- roienrrr m ooch

•n OWJ uvr^T au» (nHJ R«

B 
©

S
I

KITCHEN, ENSUITE, 
BATHROOM/5) < LAUNDRY ROOM

s 
o2

§

•niww < HarrvMX owax

0MFG. “CULTURED STONE* VENEER 
^ON FOUNDATION WALLS

R-7« ffW.) MIRAP «KI PR JOKT9. xaTAALCD CH '

8

0ATTIC TRUSS WITH 
^EXPOSED FLOOR * R-35

0P. ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 9 R-31 
CATHEDRAL

0EXTERIOR INSULATION < FINISH 
SYSTEM fPM-EIFS) » R-32

0INTERIOR STUP WALL
LOAD BEARING 

r---- - --------- 1 ?

©REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOCK 
FOUNDATION WALLS - LATERALLY 
SUPPORTED AT THE TOP

©INSULATED CONCRETE FORM 
CICFJ 9 R-24 - ARTIFICIAL 
MASONRY - FUSION STONE

©EXT, FOUNDATION WALL
- rouxeo coiicrctc;

©FRAMED ROOF • K-C.0
- EFPIXTIVe R-5CL22 A32ET1BLY

BP<L_EOVNPAtion_wall
INSULATED COCRnt 70RH i

©typical t FIRE,RAIEP 
I HOUR RATING « *TC CA «

©INSULATED CONCRETE FORM 
flCF) 9 R-24 - STUCCO

©INTERIOR STUD WALL 
LOAD BLANINS

©INTERIOR STUD WALL 
MECMANICAL • PLUnBING WAI

©PRE-ENG, t FIRE RATED
I HOUR RATING

©ATTIC TRUSS WALL 9 R-?q,7 
- tCFtCTIVC R-2tk.4 ASSOTOLT

©FIRE RATEP STUP WALL, 
LOADMARING • NCH-LaAPBEARIHG 
I HOUR RATING

DETAILS « DIMENSIONS
” S"t6 Tm

- *-mn (nw.) CCHTI JOH1B • OMuraa

©P, EhlG, .ROOF TRUSSES g p-SO
- CfHtCTIVC RMR.23 A35CHBLT

©FIRE RATED STUP WALL 
LOACBCARING 4 NOH-LOA DO EARING 
I HOUR RATING

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 
©TYPICAL - GENERAL CASES SPANS

TYPICAL INTERIOR STUD MALL
- (rw.) HOOO »tv« • a- •/< (n

j-m* ter I »waLi aorran pvatp

©P, ENG, ROOF TRUSSES » R-SO 
- rrrrmvr e-aa on xumuT

ROOF ASSEMBLIES'
©FRAMED ROOF 9 R-50

- rrrecTivM R-w.i3 assctolt
• ncr-M. aawwe 4* m rvMU>«nv«cr» an• root Deer. aoeuATTwr- w (nw.> naa. root iwe*Twe - errm.- r.O (twj rvauH» a »• m (rwx.1 - nar

a a- » (H*x.> hitm rwwACTUMa'a

©EXP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY
I FIRE RATED - FFc
- EFFECTIVE R-32.02 ASSEMBLY 
I UCUR RATING

©ATTIC TRUSS WITH 
FIRE RATED FLOOR
1 HOUK RATING - —

- Zr owaZarriari bmo -t^nLeL*
©P. ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 9 R-31.35 

SPRAT FOAM - CATHEDRAL

©INSULATED CONCRETE FORM 
^(‘ICF.I 9 R-24 - SIDING

- EFFCCTIVC R-2J.G ASStMQLY
(AKrt BIDK

©INSULATED CONCRETE FORM 
^(•ICF) g R-24 - BRICK VENEER

- EFFtCTIVt R-24A ASSCMULT

©INTERIOR STUD WALL 
attached garage

LOADDCAAIHG < HON-LOADueARINO 
HCATCD OR UNHEATEO

HAWC 0. irVAJiCUR
DWG. NO:
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PAD FOOTINGS 
'■’SrtLStt'irS'ZtZ TO’,”-

©FRAMED CATHEDRAL ROOF
R-31.35 - SPRAT FOAM

- tFFECTIVL R-ZT.tt, A33O1BLT

7U' (HHJ OTUO6 a a* VC (7L4X.) a^MCL ■orton ruerxa, ootTcn ruxte io art oi
»-ua- a a-n (nw.) nooasAaa whaatkh

in <

/xonq 1^023

«-n <hih.> rnncuu* imwlatiM

DOORS t WINPOWS

ATTIC ACCESS ^Typical)

ZONE 2
ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN SUMMARY _
B. PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE

■ | S&-12rRESCRJFTIYE(5B-12-3.t1.) TABLE 3.1 1.3A (IP) PACKAGE: A6

C. PROJECT DESIGN CONDITIONS
HKArma tQuiruKtrr cmetBiCY | 192XAFUE ■ | 276% <90% AFUE

SPACE HEATING FUEL SOURCE | GAS | ■ | PROPANE | | SOLID FUEL

1 » 1 ELECTRIC | EARTH ENERGY

WINDOWSaSHYUaHTS aOLASS BOOKS m1 ft* WIN. AVERAGE Y

GROSSWALLAREA 405.75 4.367.4B XWINDCWSt

GROSS WINDO W+ AREA 33.32 35B.66 8.217.
OTHCK nUlLDlHO CONDITtOHS

ICF BASEMENT WALKOUT BASEMENT LOG/POST % BEAM

ICF ABOVE GRADE SLAB-ON-GROUND ■ AIR CONDITIONING ■

AIR SOURCED HEAT PUMP (ASHP) COMBO UNIT

GROLNP SOURCED HEAT PUMP (GSHP)

D. BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS
BUILDINO COMYCNtHT

THVUML INSULATION ff-VahMM Mln. KHocUn

CEILING  WITH ATTIC SPACE 50 49.23

CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE 31 27.65

EXPOSEDFLOOR 35 32.02

WALLS ABOVE GRADE 22+7.5d 23.90

BASEMENT WALLS 20d or 12 + IOcl 21.12

SLAB (ALL >600mm BELOW GRADE) 7.5 8.63

SLAB (EDGE ONLY'600mm BELOW GRADE) 10

SLAB (ALL r600mm BELOW GRADE OR HEATED) 10 11.13
WINBOm Jt DOCKS wiciency KATmat

WINDOWS / SLIDING GLASS POORS 0.25 MAX.U-V«Iue

SRYUGHTS 0.40 MAXU-Vskio
MXCHANICAL

HEATING EQUIP. (AFUE) 92XMIN.

HRV EFFICIENCY (SREX aC 0‘C) 75% MIN.

DHW HEATER (EF) 0.70 MIN.

DW HR (CASB55.1 (mln. 42X EFFICIENCY)) # SHOWERS Li
COMBINED HEATING SYSTEM

AREAS
DESCRIPTIONS m ft*

LOT COVERAGE 3)9.80 3.442.33

FOUNDATION (OuwMe Dimension) 293.69 3,161.25

CRAWL SPACE (Inolds Dimension a) N/A N/A

BASEMENT (Cutside Dimensions) N/A N/A

BASEMENT (Inside Dimensions) N/A N/A

BASEMENT (Unfinished Pimens leno) N/A N/A

LOWER LEVEL (Outside Dlmenolons) N/A N/A

LOWER LEVEL (Inside Dimensions) N/A N/A

GROUND FLOOR (Outside Dimensions) 22.26 239.56

MAIN FLOOR (Outside Dimensions) N/A N/A

UPPER LEVEL (Outside Dimensions) 121.34 1.306.08

SECOND FLOOR (Outside Dimensions) N/A N/A

THIRD FLOOR (Outside Dimensions) N/A N/A

LOFT AREA (Outside Dimensions) N/A N/A

ATTIC STORAGE (beside Dimensions) N/A N/A

ATTACHED GARAGE (Outside Dimensions) 316.03 3,401.69

ATTACHED GARAGE (Insids Dlmenslono) 303.07 3,262.19

DETACHED GARAGE (Outside Dimensions) N/A N/A

DETACHED GARAGE (Inside Dimensions) N/A N/A

DECK / LANAI / PATIO (With Roof) 23.47 252.63

DECK / LANAI / PATIO (Without Roof) 19.95 214.75

COVERED ENTRY PORCH N/A N/A

COVERED PORCH OTHER N/A N/A
N/A N/A
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